OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR STATE OF HAWAI'I

PROCLAMATION

By the authority vested in me as Governor by the laws of the State of Hawai'i, I, DAVID Y. IGE, Governor of the State of Hawai'i, hereby determine, designate and proclaim as follows:

WHEREAS, the Hawai'i Supreme Court invalidated the results of the second special election for Councilmember for District IV, City and County of Honolulu, held on November 6, 2018, in Waters v. Nago, et al., SCEC 18-000909 and Iwasa v. Nago, et al., SCEC-1800000910; and

WHEREAS, the judgment was rendered on January 25, 2019 and pursuant to Section 11-174.5(b), Hawai'i Revised Statutes, a certified copy of the judgment was filed with the Governor on that date;

THEREFORE I, DAVID Y. IGE, Governor, do hereby proclaim that there will be a special election for the Councilmember for District IV, City and County of Honolulu, to be conducted by the City Clerk and to be held not later than one hundred twenty days after the judgment was filed.

Done at the State Capitol in Executive Chambers, Honolulu, State of Hawai'i, this twenty-ninth day of January, 2019.

DAVID Y. IGE

Governor of Hawai'i

APPROVED:

DANA O. VIOLA

First Deputy Attorney General

State of Hawaiii